
ERSATZTEILKATALOG
CATALOGUE DES PIÉCES DÉTACHÉES

SPARE PARTS LIST

Teleskoplader
Chariot télescopique

Telelhandler

2706

Type 418-02

Serial Number 418 02 0001

Version 1.0

Doc. Order No. 1000350184

Language de | fr | en



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KRAMER+Telehandler+2706+Spare+Parts+List+Manual


418-02 10 / 454

Inhaltsverzeichnis / Table des matières / Table of Contents

1 WARTUNG
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE..............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

27

1.1 WARTUNGSSATZ
KIT DE MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE KIT.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

27

1.2 WARTUNGSSATZ
KIT DE MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE KIT.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

29

1.3 WARTUNGSSATZ
KIT DE MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE KIT.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

31

1.4 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
BRIDE DE FIXATION FLEXIBLE
HOSE CLAMP......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

33

1.5 DICHTUNGEN
JOINT
SEAL....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

43

2 MOTOR
MOTEUR
ENGINE..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

45

2.1 KRAFTSTOFFBEHÄLTER
RÉSERVOIR DE CARBURANT
FUEL TANK..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

45

2.2 MOTORLAGERUNG
SUSPENSION DU MOTEUR
ENGINE BEDDING..............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

47

2.3 MOTOR ANBAUTEILE
ACCESSOIRES MOTEUR
ENGINE ATTACHMENTS PARTS.......................................................................................................................................................................................................

49

2.4 MOTORSCHMIERUNG
LUBRIFICATION DU MOTEUR
ENGINE LUBRICATION.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................

51

2.5 LÜFTERANTRIEB
COMMANDE DE VENTILATEUR
FAN ACTUATION.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

53

2.6 LÜFTERANTRIEB
COMMANDE DE VENTILATEUR
FAN ACTUATION.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

55



418-02 20 / 454

Inhaltsverzeichnis / Table des matières / Table of Contents

12.3 MOTORHAUBE
CAPOT
ENGINE HOOD....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

317

12.4 MOTORHAUBE
CAPOT
ENGINE HOOD....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

319

12.5 MOTORWANNE
CUVE DE MOTEUR
ENGINE SUMP....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

321

12.6 RADABDECKUNG
COUVERCLE ROUES
WHEEL COVER...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

323

12.7 RADABDECKUNG
COUVERCLE ROUES
WHEEL COVER...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

325

12.8 ABDECKUNG
CAPOT
COVER.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

327

12.9 VERKLEIDUNG
RÉVÊTEMENT
TRIM.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

329

13 LADEANLAGE/ARMSYSTEM
SYSTÈME DE CHARGE/FLECHE ET BALANCIER
LOADING SYSTEM/ARMSYSTEM................................................................................................................................................................................................................

331

13.1 TELESKOPAUSLEGER
TÉLESCOPE STOCKAGE
TELESCOPE STORAGE.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

331

13.2 LAGERUNG
STOCKAGE
MOUNTING..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

333

13.3 KIPPHEBEL
BRAS DE CULBUTEUR
ROCKER ARM.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

335

13.4 SCHNELLWECHSELPLATTE
PLAQUE À CHANGEMENT RAPIDE
QUICKHITCH PLATE...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................

337

13.5 SCHNELLWECHSELPLATTE
PLAQUE À CHANGEMENT RAPIDE
QUICKHITCH PLATE...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................

339



418-02 30 / 4541000339756

WARTUNGSSATZ
KIT DE MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE KIT

500 h

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000343816 WARTUNGSSATZ KIT DE MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE KIT 1 ST

2 1000337856 KRAFTSTOFFILTER FILTRE DE CARBURANT FUEL FILTER 1 ST

3 1000337858 ÖLFILTER FILTRE D'HUILE OIL FILTER 1 ST

4 1000113383 LUFTFILTERELEMENT ÉLÉMENT DE FILTRE À AIR AIRFILTER ELEMENT 1 ST

5 1000236662 KABINENFILTER CU2149 FILTRE FILTER 1 ST



418-02 40 / 4541000159693

SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
BRIDE DE FIXATION FLEXIBLE
HOSE CLAMP

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
91 1000032218 ROHRSCHELLE BRIDE DE FIXATION PIPE CLAMP D=15 d=6,4 h=19 1 ST

92 1000032103 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=15 d=8,4 h=22 1 ST

93 1000107382 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=18 d=6,4 h=20,2 1 ST

94 1000032190 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=20 d=10,4 h=27,5 1 ST

95 1000100479 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=22 d=6,4 h=22,2 1 ST

96 1000031425 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=22 d=10,4 h=28,5 1 ST

97 1000032017 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=25 d=10,4 h=28,5 1 ST

98 1000031691 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=28 d=8,4 h=28,5 1 ST

99 1000031926 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=30 d=10,4 h=32,5 1 ST

100 1000032050 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=35 d=10,4 h=35 1 ST

101 1000032258 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=38 d=10,4 h=36,5 1 ST

102 1000032104 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=42 d=10,4 h=38,5 1 ST

103 1000032099 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=52 d=10,4 h=43,5 1 ST

104 1000031958 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=60 d=8,4 h=47,5 1 ST

105 1000031577 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D=70 d=10,4 h=55 1 ST

106 1000031185 SCHWEISSPLATTE PLAQUE À SOUDER WELD PLATE l1=37 M=6 1 ST

107 1000031147 SCHWEISSPLATTE PLAQUE À SOUDER WELD PLATE l1=55 M=8 1 ST

108 1000031169 SCHWEISSPLATTE PLAQUE À SOUDER WELD PLATE l1=70 M=8 1 ST

109 1000031618 SCHWEISSPLATTE PLAQUE À SOUDER WELD PLATE l1=85 M=8 1 ST

110 1000031770 SCHWEISSPLATTE PLAQUE À SOUDER WELD PLATE l1=110 M=8 1 ST

111 1000105692 SCHWEISSPLATTE PLAQUE À SOUDER WELD PLATE l1=36 l2=20 M=6 1 ST

112 1000031368 SCHWEISSPLATTE PLAQUE À SOUDER WELD PLATE l1=42 l2=26 M=6 1 ST

113 1000031660 SCHWEISSPLATTE PLAQUE À SOUDER WELD PLATE l1=50 l2=33 M=6 1 ST

114 1000031671 SCHWEISSPLATTE PLAQUE À SOUDER WELD PLATE l1=60 l2=40 M=6 1 ST

115 1000052654 SCHWEISSPLATTE PLAQUE À SOUDER WELD PLATE l1=70 l2=52 M=6 1 ST

116 1000125968 SCHWEISSPLATTE PLAQUE À SOUDER WELD PLATE l1=122 l2=94 M=6 1 ST

117 1000031211 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE h3=7 M=6 L=24 1 ST

118 1000031230 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE h3=7 M=8 L=52 1 ST

119 1000031245 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE h3=7 M=8 L=65 1 ST

120 1000031351 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE h3=8 M=8 L=78 1 ST



418-02 50 / 4541000341084

MOTOR ANBAUTEILE
ACCESSOIRES MOTEUR
ENGINE ATTACHMENTS PARTS

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000338491 ZAHNKRANZ COURONNE DENTÉE RING GEAR 1 ST

2 1000341085 RIEMENSCHEIBE POULIE BELT PULLEY 1 ST

3 1000341086 KEILRIEMEN COURROIE TRAPÉZOÏDALE V-BELT 1 ST

4 1000338772 THERMOSTATGEHÄUSE BOÎTIER DE THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT HOUSING 1 ST

5 1000338773 THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT 1 ST

6 1000338774 DICHTUNG F. THERMOSTAT JOINT POUR LE THERMOSTAT GASKET THERMOSTAT 1 ST

7 1000341087 WASSERPUMPE POMPE À EAU WATER PUMP 1 ST

8 1000338776 DICHTUNG WASSERPUMPE JOINT DE LA POMPE À EAU SEAL WATER PUMP 1 ST

9 1000341088 LICHTMASCHINE DYNAMO GENERATOR 1 ST

10 1000338865 STARTER STARTER STARTER 1 ST

11 1000331601 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

12 1000018400 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M6x20 8 ST

13 1000092290 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER B6,4 8 ST

14 1000019136 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x16 4 ST

15 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER B8,4 43 ST



418-02 60 / 4541000357694

LÜFTERRAD
ROUE DE VENTILATEUR
VENTILATOR FAN

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000335680 LÜFTERRAD ROUE DE VENTILATEUR VENTILATOR FAN 1 ST

2 1000328443 NABE MOYEU HUB 1 ST

3 1000328444 ZAPFEN TOURILLON STUD 1 ST

4 1000331646 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 1 ST

5 1000334805 RILLENKUGELLAGER ROULEMENT À RAINURE BALL BEARING 6006-2RSR 30X55X10 1 ST

6 1000334803 RILLENKUGELLAGER ROULEMENT À RAINURE BALL BEARING 61907-2RSR 35X55X10 1 ST

7 1000095359 SICHERUNGSRING CIRCLIPS LOCK RING 1 ST

8 1000049560 SICHERUNGSRING CIRCLIPS LOCK RING 1 ST

9 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x20-8.8 A2C-DIN933 4 ST

10 1000291564 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW M10x35-12.9 DIN912 4 ST



418-02 70 / 4541000349736

KRAFTSTOFFVERSORGUNG
RAVITAILLEMENT EN CARBURANT
FUEL SYSTEM

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 5 ST

2 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x20-8.8 A2C-DIN933 3 ST

3 1000089965 KABELBINDER BOUTISSE DE CÂBLE CABLE STRAP 4 ST

4 1000333302 SOCKEL SOCLE SOCKETS 1 ST

5 1000338771 KRAFTSTOFFILTER FILTRE DE CARBURANT FUEL FILTER 1 ST

6 1000337856 KRAFTSTOFFILTER FILTRE DE CARBURANT FUEL FILTER 1 ST

7 1000282736 SOCKEL SOCLE SOCKETS 1 ST

8 1000304328 SCHLAUCHANSCHLUSS CONNEXION DE FLEXIBLE HOSE CONNECTION 1 ST

9 1000032118 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 12/8 6 ST

10 1000085390 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x30-8.8 A2C-DIN933 2 ST

11 1000335247 DICHTBLECH TÔLE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 1 ST

12 1000335646 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST

13 1000013022 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M8-8 A2C 3 ST

14 1000048892 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8x45-8.8 A2C 3 ST

15 1000031230 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 3 ST

16 1000085411 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M10x20-8.8 A2C DIN933 2 ST

17 1000092291 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

18 1000177764 KRAFTSTOFFSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE DE COMBUSTIBLE FUEL LINE 0,390 M

19 1000177764 KRAFTSTOFFSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE DE COMBUSTIBLE FUEL LINE 2,370 M

20 1000177764 KRAFTSTOFFSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE DE COMBUSTIBLE FUEL LINE 2,450 M

21 1000031999 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 15,0/15,0 PP 3 ST

22 1000305556 DIESELKÜHLER RADIATEUR HUILE HYDRAULIQUE DIESEL COOLER 1 ST

23 1000177764 KRAFTSTOFFSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE DE COMBUSTIBLE FUEL LINE 1,920 M



418-02 80 / 4541000349735

LUFTFILTER
FILTRE À AIR
AIR CLEANER

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000078928 LUFTFILTER FILTRE À AIR AIR CLEANER 1 ST

2 1000113384 LUFTFILTEREINSATZ CARTOUCHE FILTRANTE À AIR AIRFILTER INSERT 1 ST

3 1000113383 LUFTFILTERELEMENT ÉLÉMENT DE FILTRE À AIR AIRFILTER ELEMENT 1 ST

4 1000113385 LUFTFILTERDECKEL COUVERCLE DE FILTRE À AIR AIRFILTER COVER 1 ST

5 1000113387 STAUBAUSTRITTSVENTIL SOUPAPE DE SORTIE DE POUSSIÈRE DUSTEXHAUST VALVE 1 ST

6 1000276951 VERSCHMUTZUNGSANZEIGE INDICATEUR DE COLMATAGE DIRT INDICATOR 1 ST

7 1000078929 HALTER LUFTFILTER SUPPORT DU  FILTRE À AIR BRACKET AIRFILTER 1 ST

8 1000328077 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

9 1000085391 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x35-8.8 A2C-DIN933 2 ST

10 1000013027 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

11 1000013022 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 2 ST

12 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x20-8.8 A2C-DIN933 5 ST

13 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 5 ST

14 1000228584 FALTENBALG SOUFFLET BELLOW 1 ST

15 1000000704 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 2 ST

16 1000334502 FORMSCHLAUCH DURITE PRESHAPED TUBE 1 ST

17 1000331612 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

18 1000335647 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST

19 1000090012 KABELBINDER BOUTISSE DE CÂBLE CABLE STRAP 1 ST

20 1000316448 ROHRSTÜCK PIÈCE TUBULAIRE PIPE PIECE 1 ST

21 1000032150 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 2 ST



418-02 90 / 4541000349768

KÜHLUNG + LAGERUNG
REFROIDISSEMENT + STOCKAGE
COOLING + STORAGE

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000274258 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 45-67 2 ST

32 1000331143 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

33 1000085418 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M12x25 2 ST

34 1000049219 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER B13 2 ST

35 1000032104 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D 42 1 ST

36 1000031958 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP D 60 1 ST

37 1000085411 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M10x20 2 ST

38 1000177764 KRAFTSTOFFSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE DE COMBUSTIBLE FUEL LINE 1,170 M

39 1000032118 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 3 ST

40 1000348368 TRENNBLECH TÔLE DE SÉPERATION SEPERATING SHEET TH627,T6027 1 ST

41 1000099801 EINSTELLSCHEIBE CALLE D'ÉPAISSEUR DISC 1mm 1 ST

42 1000117590 EINSTELLSCHEIBE CALLE D'ÉPAISSEUR DISC 2mm 1 ST

43 1000338562 LEISTE LISTEAU STRAP 1 ST

44 1000356943 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST



418-02 100 / 4541000351237

FAHRANTRIEB KREISLAUF
COMMANDE CYCLE
DRIVES CYCLE

20/30 km/h

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000032925 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M14x35-12.9 2 ST

2 1000098922 HYDRAULIKROHR TUBE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC PIPE 2 ST

3 1000090485 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 25x3,53 2 ST

4 1000028689 FLANSCHHÄLFTE DEMI-BRIDE HALF FLANGE 4 ST

5 1000015346 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M10x35-8.8 A2C-DIN933 8 ST

6 1000028578 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

7 1000085091 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

8 1000085067 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

9 1000020261 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

10 1000101004 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

11 1000018398 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

12 1000085050 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

13 1000028337 REDUZIERUNG RÉDUCTION REDUCTION 1 ST

14 1000028095 ABLAßKUPPLUNG COUPLEUR DE PURGE DRAIN COUPLING 1 ST

15 1000150243 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

16 1000085100 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

17 1000028555 MINIMESSANSCHLUSS PRISE DE PRESSION MINIMESS POINT 2 ST

18 1000336348 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

19 1000020772 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 32,92x3,53 2 ST

20 1000028694 FLANSCHHÄLFTE DEMI-BRIDE HALF FLANGE 4 ST

21 1000032990 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 8 ST

22 1000335981 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 2 ST

23 1000349540 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

24 1000351126 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

25 1000351129 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

26 1000351162 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

27 1000351127 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

28 1000189144 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

29 1000107702 RÜCKSCHLAGVENTIL CLAPET ANTIRETOUR NON RETURN VALVE 1 ST

30 1000085056 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST



418-02 110 / 4541000257531

WINKELTRIEB
TRACTION D'ANGLE
ANGLE DRIVE

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000092421 SICHERUNGSRING CIRCLIPS LOCK RING 2 ST

32 1000108550 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 4 ST

33 1000108551 TRÄGER SUPPORT SUPPORT 1 ST

34 1000108552 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

35 1000089289 KOLBEN PISTON PISTON 1 ST

36 1000108553 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

37 1000108554 SICHERUNGSRING CIRCLIPS LOCK RING 2 ST

38 1000108555 DISTANZRING CALLE SHIM 2 ST

39 1000108556 FEDER RESSORT SPRING 2 ST

40 1000257416 SCHALTGABEL ATTACHE RAPIDE DE CHANGEMENT DE VITESSES SHIFT FORK 1 ST

41 1000108557 BUCHSE BAGUE BUSHING 1 ST

42 1000108559 ZAPFEN TOURILLON STUD 1 ST

43 1000108560 FLANSCH BRIDE FLANGE 1 ST

44 1000108561 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 1 ST

45 1000260860 KREUZGELENKGARNITUR GARNITURE DE JOINT UNIVERSEL CROSS UNION SET 4 ST

46 1000260859 MITNEHMERRING ANNEAU D'EMBRAYAGE COUPLING RING 2 ST



418-02 120 / 4541000257482

WINKELTRIEB
TRACTION D'ANGLE
ANGLE DRIVE

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000108457 WINKELTRIEB TRACTION D'ANGLE ANGLE DRIVE 1 ST

2 1000089263 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

3 1000089262 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 1 ST

4 1000108458 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

5 1000108460 DISTANZRING CALLE SHIM 1 ST

6 1000108470 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 2,5 mm 1 ST

7 1000105067 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 2,6 mm 1 ST

8 1000105069 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 2,7 mm 1 ST

9 1000105070 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 2,8 mm 1 ST

10 1000105071 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 2,9 mm 1 ST

11 1000105072 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 3,0 mm 1 ST

12 1000105074 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 3,1 mm 1 ST

13 1000105075 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 3,2 mm 1 ST

14 1000105076 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 3,3 mm 1 ST

15 1000105077 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 3,4 mm 1 ST

16 1000105078 LAGER PALIER BEARING 2 ST

17 1000108475 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

18 1000089245 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

19 1000108476 RADIALDICHTRING DISTANCEUR RADIAL SEAL 1 ST

20 1000108477 FLANSCH BRIDE FLANGE 1 ST

21 1000108478 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

22 1000089281 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

23 1000089280 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 1 ST

24 1000257369 KEGELRADSATZ JEU DE ROUE CONIQUE PINION SET 1 ST

25 1000105039 LAGER PALIER BEARING 2 ST

26 1000108482 MUTTER ÉCROU NUT 2 ST

27 1000112938 GEHÄUSE BOÎTE HOUSING 1 ST

28 1000105052 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 2 ST

29 1000105079 PLATTE PLAQUE PLATE 2 ST

30 1000108483 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 12 ST



418-02 130 / 4541000350032

BREMSE
FREIN
BRAKE

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000350010 VERSCHLUSSDECKEL BOUCHON DE REMPLISSAGE LOCK COVER 1 ST

2 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x20-8.8 A2C-DIN933 4 ST

3 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER B8,4-140HV A2C 4 ST

4 1000309268 AUSGLEICHSBEHÄLTER VASE D'EXPANSION REGULATION CONTAINER 1 ST

5 1000143655 FEDERSTECKER BOUCHON PLUG 1 ST

6 1000294814 SCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HOSE 0,700 M

7 1000032118 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 2 ST

8 1000085675 DICHTRING BAGUE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL RING 1 ST

9 1000050105 DICHTRING BAGUE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL RING 1 ST

10 1000019876 RINGSTUTZEN TUBULURE ANNULAIRE EYE PIECE 1 ST

11 1000019878 HOHLSCHRAUBE RACCORD BANJO BANJO BOLT 1 ST

12 1000015501 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

13 1000349374 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

14 1000033590 DURCHFÜHRUNGSRING ANNEAU D'APPLICATION JUNCTION 1 ST

15 1000152469 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

16 1000049219 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER B13-140HV A2C DIN125 2 ST

17 1000349375 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

18 1000028311 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

19 1000110066 WINKELGELENK ARTICULATION ANGULAIRE BALL AND SOCKET 2 ST

20 1000150786 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 1 ST

21 1000340905 GEWINDESTANGE TIGE FILETÉE THREAD ROD 1 ST

22 1000263076 POTENTIOMETER POTENTIOMÈTRE POTENTIOMETER 1 ST

23 1000085587 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M5-8 A2C-DIN985 2 ST

24 1000098708 LINSENSCHRAUBE VIS NOYÉE À TÊTE BOMBÉ OVALHEAD SCREW M10-8 A2C-DIN985 2 ST

25 1000015408 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M10-8 A2C-DIN985 1 ST

26 1000015345 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M10x25-8.8 A2C-DIN933 1 ST

27 1000108765 BREMSSCHEIBE DISQUE FREINANT BRAKE DISC 1 ST

28 1000143314 BREMSSATTEL ÉTRIER DE FREINAGE BRAKE CALLIPER 1 ST

29 1000144489 BREMSBELAG PLAQUETTE DE FREIN BRAKE LINING 2 ST

30 1000244889 REPARATURSATZ JEU DE RÉPARATION REPAIRING SET Bremskolben 1 ST



418-02 140 / 4541000349698

LENKSÄULE
ARBRE DU VOLANT
STEERING COLUMN

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000148123 LENKSÄULE ARBRE DU VOLANT STEERING COLUMN starr 1 ST

2 1000268740 GRIFF MANETTE HANDLE 1 ST

3 1000254469 AUFKLEBER AUTOCOLLANT STICKER 1 ST

4 1000276279 KAPPE BOUCHON CAP 1 ST

5 1000048942 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 1 ST

6 1000268600 LENKRAD VOLANT DE DIRECTION STEERING WHEEL 1 ST

7 1000268540 FLANSCH BRIDE FLANGE 1 ST

8 1000085451 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW M5x16-8.8 A2C DIN912 2 ST

9 1000154199 FALTENBALG SOUFFLET BELLOW 1 ST

10 1000015346 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M10x35-8.8 A2C-DIN933 4 ST

11 1000092303 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

12 1000101180 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

13 1000015408 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M10-8 A2C-DIN985 4 ST

14 1000092291 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

15 1000323977 LAGER PALIER BEARING 1 ST

16 1000342286 DÄMMATTE TAPIS ISOLANT INSULATING MAT 1 ST

17 1000033605 DURCHFÜHRUNGSRING ANNEAU D'APPLICATION JUNCTION 1 ST

18 1000151944 FLANSCH BRIDE FLANGE 1 ST

19 1000048917 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M10x35-10.9 A2C 4 ST



418-02 150 / 4541000349765

STEUERGERÄT BEFESTIGUNG
FIXANT UNITÉ DE COMMANDE
FIXING CONTROL UNIT

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000336307 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

2 1000048912 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M10x30-8.8 A3C 4 ST

3 1000015408 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M10-8 A2C-DIN985 4 ST

4 1000092303 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

5 1000015345 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M10x25-8.8 A2C-DIN93 3 ST

6 1000092291 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 3 ST

7 1000347662 GUMMISCHEIBE DISQUE EN CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER DISC 8 ST



418-02 160 / 4541000256087

KIPPZYLINDER
CYLINDRE BASCULANT
TILT RAM

132°

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000237240 KIPPZYLINDER CYLINDRE BASCULANT TILT RAM 1 ST

2 1000256063 ZYLINDERROHR FÛT DE VÉRIN CYLINDER PIPE 1 ST

3 1000256070 KOLBENSTANGE TIGE DE VÉRIN PISTON ROD 1 ST

4 1000245266 BUCHSE BAGUE BUSHING 2 ST

5 1000245267 BUCHSE BAGUE BUSHING 2 ST

6 1000015476 SCHMIERNIPPEL GRAISSEUR GREASE NIPPLE 1 ST

7 1000256057 DICHTSATZ POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 ST



418-02 170 / 4541000352914

HUBZYLINDER
VÉRIN DE LEVAGE
LIFT CYLINDER

Dreipunktheckaufnahme

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000328966 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER VÉRIN HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 ST

2 1000352912 ZYLINDERROHR FÛT DE VÉRIN CYLINDER PIPE 1 ST

3 1000352911 KOLBENSTANGE TIGE DE VÉRIN PISTON ROD 1 ST

4 1000352910 BUCHSE BAGUE BUSHING 2 ST

5 1000320541 SCHMIERNIPPEL GRAISSEUR GREASE NIPPLE 2 ST

6 1000352909 FÜHRUNGSBUCHSE DOUILLE DE CONDUITE GUIDE BUSH 1 ST

7 1000352908 KOLBEN PISTON PISTON 1 ST

8 1000269566 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 1 ST

9 1000352907 KOLBENSTANGE TIGE DE VÉRIN PISTON ROD 1 ST

10 1000352906 GELENKLAGER PALIER ARTICULÉ PIVOTING BEARING 1 ST

11 1000352905 SICHERUNGSRING CIRCLIPS LOCK RING 1 ST

12 1000352913 DICHTSATZ POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 ST



418-02 180 / 4541000349956

KREISLAUF-AUSGLEICHSZYLINDER
CYLINDRE DE COMPENSATION DE CYCLE
CYCLE COMPENSATING CYLINDER

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000276175 VENTIL SOUPAPE VALVE 1 ST

2 1000246755 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

3 1000336552 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 2 ST

4 1000048881 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8x40-8.8 A2C 2 ST

5 1000048894 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8x55-8.8 A2C 2 ST

6 1000013022 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M8-8 A2C 4 ST

7 1000100718 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 4 ST

8 1000015512 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

9 1000247390 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 2 ST

10 1000348298 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

11 1000348297 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

12 1000336306 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

13 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x20-8.8 A2C-DIN933 2 ST

14 1000015517 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

15 1000128869 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

16 1000028206 VERSCHLUSSBUTZEN PIÈCE DE FERMETURE LOCK PIECE 1 ST

17 1000050506 ÜBERWURFMUTTER ÉCROU A CHAPEAU UNION NUT 1 ST

18 1000348305 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 2 ST

19 1000015559 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

20 1000015513 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST



418-02 190 / 4541000357254

ZUSATZSTEUERKREIS HITCH
CIRCUIT DE COMMAND SUPPLÉMENTAIRES HITCH
AUXILIARY CONTROL CIRCUIT HITCH

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000052097 MAGNETVENTIL ÉLECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 ST

2 1000348295 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

3 1000352215 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

4 1000351900 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

5 1000349444 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

6 1000352180 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 2 ST

7 1000352179 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 2 ST

8 1000293653 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

9 1000352173 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

10 1000036911 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE M22x1,5 A3C 1 ST

11 1000028417 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

12 1000028467 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

13 1000015548 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

14 1000085114 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

15 1000085128 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

16 1000015494 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

17 1000015510 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

18 1000015512 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

19 1000015539 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

20 1000028243 VERSCHLUSSBUTZEN PIÈCE DE FERMETURE LOCK PIECE 2 ST

21 1000050505 ÜBERWURFMUTTER ÉCROU A CHAPEAU UNION NUT 2 ST

22 1000031638 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 20/20 1 ST

23 1000031245 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 1 ST

24 1000048894 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8x55-8.8 A2C 1 ST

25 1000013022 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M8-8 A2C 1 ST

26 1000049223 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

27 1000015490 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

28 1000028741 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

29 1000135753 VENTIL SOUPAPE VALVE 2 ST

30 1000030476 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE BOUCHON DE GRAISSAGE LOCK SCREW 1 ST



418-02 200 / 4541000357321

ZUSATZSTEUERKREIS + HITCH + KIPPER
CYCLE ADD. + HITCH + BENNE BASCULANTE
CYCLE ADD. + HITCH + TIPPLER

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000052097 MAGNETVENTIL ÉLECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 ST

2 1000189585 VENTIL SOUPAPE VALVE 1 ST

3 1000348295 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

4 1000352215 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

5 1000351900 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

6 1000349444 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

7 1000352180 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

8 1000352216 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

9 1000352179 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

10 1000352217 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

11 1000293653 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

12 1000352173 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

13 1000036911 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE M22x1,5 A3C 1 ST

14 1000050609 ADAPTER ADAPTATEUR ADAPTER 1 ST

15 1000343711 KUPPLUNGSDOSE BOÎTE D'COUPLEUR COUPLING SOCKET 1 ST

16 1000277838 ÖLBEHÄLTER RÉSERVOIR D'HUILE OILTANK 1 ST

17 1000284530 BEHÄLTER RÉSERVOIR CONTAINER 1 ST

18 1000028417 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

19 1000028467 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

20 1000015548 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

21 1000085114 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

22 1000085128 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

23 1000015494 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 3 ST

24 1000015521 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

25 1000015510 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

26 1000015512 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 3 ST

27 1000015539 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

28 1000030660 VERSCHLUSSSTOPFEN BOUCHON DE FERMETURE LOCK PLUG 1 ST

29 1000031638 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 20/20 1 ST

30 1000031245 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 1 ST



418-02 210 / 4541000352470

DRUCKLOSER RÜCKLAUF
CYCLE OPT.
CYCLE OPT.

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000250280 FÜHRUNGSSCHIENE RAIL DE GUIDAGE GUIDE RAIL 1 ST

2 1000233250 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

3 1000158811 ROHR TUYAU PIPE LINE 4 ST

4 1000253176 FÜHRUNGSKETTE CHAÎNE DE GUIDAGE GUIDE CHAIN 1 ST

5 1000336051 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

6 1000250859 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

7 1000352170 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

8 1000250932 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

9 1000352172 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

10 1000000563 SCHNELLVERSCHLUßKUPPLUNG COUPLEUR HYDRAULIQUE QUICK LOCK COUPLING 1 ST

11 1000020860 STAUBKAPPE CACHE POUSSIÈRE DUST CAP 1 ST

12 1000101123 KUPPLUNGSDOSE BOÎTE D'COUPLEUR COUPLING SOCKET 1 ST

13 1000105790 DECKEL BG 4 BLAU COUVERCLE BG 3 BLAU COVER BG 3 BLAU 1 ST

14 1000085076 SCHOTTVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD PASSE CLOISON LOCK SCREW CONNECTION 1 ST

15 1000021001 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

16 1000100737 WSV22LA3C WSV22LA3C WSV22LA3C 1 ST

17 1000049259 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

18 1000085089 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

19 1000103481 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

20 1000031602 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 15 PP 1 ST

21 1000031260 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 1 ST

22 1000048885 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M6x45-8.8 A2C 2 ST

23 1000032250 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 35 PPH 5 ST

24 1000099794 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 5 ST

25 1000048880 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M6x70-5.8 A2C 10 ST

26 1000032218 ROHRSCHELLE BRIDE DE FIXATION PIPE CLAMP 3 ST

27 1000085588 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 16 ST

28 1000015373 SENKSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE NOYÉE COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x20-8.8 A2C-DIN7991 1 ST

29 1000085456 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW M6x20-8.8 A2C-DIN912 4 ST

30 1000015369 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW M 6x30-8.8 A2C 4 ST



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KRAMER+Telehandler+2706+Spare+Parts+List+Manual


418-02 220 / 4541000246424

ZENTRALSCHMIERANLAGE
SYSTÈME DE LUBRIFICATION CENTRALE
CENTRAL GREASING DIVICE

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000176240 ELEKTROPUMPE POMPE ÉLECTRIQUE ELECTRO PUMP 1 ST

2 1000175460 FETTPRESSE POMPE À GRAISSE GREASE PRESS 1 ST

3 1000175461 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK RACCORD CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

4 1000252111 BEHÄLTER RÉSERVOIR CONTAINER 1 ST

5 1000252112 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

6 1000281553 PUMPENELEMENT ÉLÉMENT DE POMPE PUMP ELEMENT 1 ST

7 1000281555 ÜBERDRUCKVENTIL SOUPAPE DE SURPRESSION EXCESSPRESSURE VALVE 1 ST

8 1000290201 VERTEILERBLOCK BLOCCO DISTRIBUTORE DISTRIBUTOR BLOCK 5/7 1 ST

9 1000285327 VERTEILERBLOCK BLOCCO DISTRIBUTORE DISTRIBUTOR BLOCK 3/2 1 ST

10 1000290202 VERTEILERBLOCK BLOCCO DISTRIBUTORE DISTRIBUTOR BLOCK 8/15 1 ST

11 1000277620 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

12 1000074432 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG CONNEXION À VISSER SCREW CONNECTION 10 ST

13 1000332510 VERLÄNGERUNG EXTENSION EXTENSION 7 ST

14 1000302973 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG UNION D'ANGLE ANGLE SCREW JOINT 13 ST

15 1000074430 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG CONNEXION À VISSER SCREW CONNECTION 5 ST

16 1000168655 VERLÄNGERUNG EXTENSION EXTENSION 5 ST

17 1000332515 ECKVERSCHRAUBUNG UNION D'ANGLE EDGE SCREW UNION 1 ST



418-02 230 / 4541000351785

PLATINE
PLATINE
PLATINE

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000335043 PLATINE PLATINE PLATINE 1 ST

2 1000085680 FLACHSICHERUNG FUSIBLE FUSE 3A 1 ST

3 1000052490 FLACHSICHERUNG FUSIBLE FUSE 5A 1 ST

4 1000095374 FLACHSICHERUNG FUSIBLE FUSE 7,5A 1 ST

5 1000085682 FLACHSICHERUNG FUSIBLE FUSE 10A 1 ST

6 1000085683 FLACHSICHERUNG FUSIBLE FUSE 15A 1 ST

7 1000085684 FLACHSICHERUNG FUSIBLE FUSE 20A 1 ST

8 1000085685 FLACHSICHERUNG FUSIBLE FUSE 25A 1 ST

9 1000052491 FLACHSICHERUNG FUSIBLE FUSE 30A 1 ST

10 1000048513 LINSENSCHRAUBE VIS NOYÉE À TÊTE BOMBÉ OVALHEAD SCREW 4 ST

11 1000339804 BLINKGEBER CENTRALE CLIGNOTANTE SPARKLER RELAY 12V 1 ST

12 1000322070 SUMMER VIBREUR SIGNAL 1 ST

13 1000154043 RELAIS RELAIS RELAY 30/40 A 1 ST

14 1000105146 INTERVALLRELAIS RELAIS D'INTERVALLE INTERVALL RELAY 1 ST

15 1000153375 GUMMIPUFFER BUTOIR EN CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER BUFFER 4 ST



418-02 240 / 4541000356826

KABINENKABELBAUM
FAISCEAU ÉLECTRIQUE
WIRING HARNESS

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000030446 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 1 ST

32 1000270365 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

33 1000309284 BUCHSENKONTAKT FICHES ÉLECTRIQUES BUSHING CONTACT 2 ST

34 1000095369 FLACHSTECKHÜLSE FICHE PLATE PLUG SLEEVE 1 ST

35 1000095370 FLACHSTECKHÜLSE FICHE PLATE PLUG SLEEVE 1 ST

36 1000019583 STECKHÜLSENGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG SLEEVE HOUSING 1 ST

37 1000095372 FLACHSTECKHÜLSE FICHE PLATE PLUG SLEEVE 1 ST

38 1000027435 ISOLIERHÜLSE ISOLATION INSULATING SLEEVE 1 ST

39 1000095370 FLACHSTECKHÜLSE FICHE PLATE PLUG SLEEVE 1 ST

40 1000095371 FLACHSTECKHÜLSE FICHE PLATE PLUG SLEEVE 1 ST

41 1000027435 ISOLIERHÜLSE ISOLATION INSULATING SLEEVE 1 ST

42 1000106792 STECKHÜLSE DOUILLE DE COURANT PLUG SLEEVE 1 ST

43 1000027435 ISOLIERHÜLSE ISOLATION INSULATING SLEEVE 1 ST

44 1000106792 STECKHÜLSE DOUILLE DE COURANT PLUG SLEEVE 1 ST

45 1000104286 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

46 1000309284 BUCHSENKONTAKT FICHES ÉLECTRIQUES BUSHING CONTACT 4 ST

47 1000176122 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE BOÎTE DE BAGUE BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

48 1000019583 STECKHÜLSENGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG SLEEVE HOUSING 2 ST

49 1000095371 FLACHSTECKHÜLSE FICHE PLATE PLUG SLEEVE 2 ST

50 1000095369 FLACHSTECKHÜLSE FICHE PLATE PLUG SLEEVE 1 ST

51 1000095370 FLACHSTECKHÜLSE FICHE PLATE PLUG SLEEVE 1 ST

52 1000270365 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

53 1000309284 BUCHSENKONTAKT FICHES ÉLECTRIQUES BUSHING CONTACT 2 ST

54 1000238088 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 2 ST

55 1000148274 BUCHSENKONTAKT CONTACT DE BAGUE BUSHING CONTACT 6 ST

56 1000161432 BUCHSENKONTAKT FICHES ÉLECTRIQUES BUSHING CONTACT 6 ST

57 1000238088 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

58 1000161431 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 3 ST

59 1000148274 BUCHSENKONTAKT CONTACT DE BAGUE BUSHING CONTACT 2 ST

60 1000161432 BUCHSENKONTAKT FICHES ÉLECTRIQUES BUSHING CONTACT 1 ST



418-02 250 / 4541000356863

MOTORKABELBAUM
ARBRE DE CÂBLE DU MOTEUR
WIRING HARNESS ENGINE

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000332141 KABELBAUM ARBRE DE CÂBLE WIRING HARNESS 1 ST

2 1000321508 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

3 1000260164 KONTAKT TUBE TUBE 4 ST

4 1000260129 KONTAKT TUBE TUBE 1 ST

5 1000246747 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST

6 1000105122 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

7 1000236298 STIFTKONTAKT CONTACT À BROCHES PIN CONTACT 2 ST

8 1000346708 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

9 1000147131 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

10 1000288496 BUCHSENKONTAKT FICHES ÉLECTRIQUES BUSHING CONTACT 1 ST

11 1000319047 KONTAKT-GEHÄUSE FICHE CONTACT CONTACT-HOUSING 1 ST

12 1000110538 BUCHSENKONTAKT FICHES ÉLECTRIQUES BUSHING CONTACT 2 ST

13 1000027410 GEHÄUSE BOÎTE HOUSING 1 ST

14 1000100637 TIMERKONTAKT CONTACT DE TIMER TIMER CONTACT 2 ST

15 1000027438 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 3 ST

16 1000309284 BUCHSENKONTAKT FICHES ÉLECTRIQUES BUSHING CONTACT 6 ST

17 1000019583 STECKHÜLSENGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG SLEEVE HOUSING 2 ST

18 1000095370 FLACHSTECKHÜLSE FICHE PLATE PLUG SLEEVE 2 ST

19 1000027410 GEHÄUSE BOÎTE HOUSING 1 ST

20 1000100637 TIMERKONTAKT CONTACT DE TIMER TIMER CONTACT 2 ST

21 1000148250 STECKERBUCHSE PRISE FEMELLE PLUG BUSHING 1 ST

22 1000161431 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 3 ST

23 1000161432 BUCHSENKONTAKT FICHES ÉLECTRIQUES BUSHING CONTACT 5 ST

24 1000148274 BUCHSENKONTAKT CONTACT DE BAGUE BUSHING CONTACT 4 ST

25 1000183222 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

26 1000148274 BUCHSENKONTAKT CONTACT DE BAGUE BUSHING CONTACT 2 ST

27 1000161431 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 1 ST

28 1000027445 STIFTGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PIN HOUSING 1 ST

29 1000309282 STIFTKONTAKT CONTACT À BROCHES PIN CONTACT 1 ST

30 1000030446 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 1 ST



418-02 260 / 4541000356988

KABELBAUM SCHNELLWECHSELPLATTE
DIFFÉRENTS FAISCEAUX DE CÂBLES DE DISP.
QUICKHITCH FACILITY WIRING HARNESSES

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000347259 KABELBAUM ARBRE DE CÂBLE WIRING HARNESS 1 ST

2 1000275850 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

3 1000030446 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 5 ST

4 1000309284 BUCHSENKONTAKT FICHES ÉLECTRIQUES BUSHING CONTACT 9 ST

5 1000105124 STIFTGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PIN HOUSING 1 ST

6 1000030446 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 5 ST

7 1000309282 STIFTKONTAKT CONTACT À BROCHES PIN CONTACT 7 ST

8 1000100595 STIFTGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PIN HOUSING 1 ST

9 1000236298 STIFTKONTAKT CONTACT À BROCHES PIN CONTACT 11 ST

10 1000236297 STIFTKONTAKT CONTACT À BROCHES PIN CONTACT 1 ST

11 1000000455 GERÄTESTECKER BOUCHON PLUG 1 ST

12 1000027341 KONTAKT TUBE TUBE 2 ST

13 1000191288 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST

14 1000262118 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST



418-02 270 / 4541000356995

KABELBAUM SCHNELLWECHSELPLATTE
DIFFÉRENTS FAISCEAUX DE CÂBLES DE DISP.
QUICKHITCH FACILITY WIRING HARNESSES

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000341680 KABEL CÂBLE CABLE 1 ST

2 1000105124 STIFTGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PIN HOUSING 1 ST

3 1000030446 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 5 ST

4 1000309282 STIFTKONTAKT CONTACT À BROCHES PIN CONTACT 7 ST

5 1000100595 STIFTGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PIN HOUSING 1 ST

6 1000161432 BUCHSENKONTAKT FICHES ÉLECTRIQUES BUSHING CONTACT 5 ST

7 1000236298 STIFTKONTAKT CONTACT À BROCHES PIN CONTACT 7 ST

8 1000000455 GERÄTESTECKER BOUCHON PLUG 2 ST

9 1000027341 KONTAKT TUBE TUBE 4 ST

10 1000191288 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 2 ST

11 1000104430 STECKERGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG HOUSING 1 ST

12 1000095370 FLACHSTECKHÜLSE FICHE PLATE PLUG SLEEVE 3 ST

13 1000343673 STECKDOSE PRISE DE COURANT SOCKET 1 ST

14 1000262118 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST



418-02 280 / 4541000288728

POTENTIOMETER
POTENTIOMÈTRE
POTENTIOMETER

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000282991 POTENTIOMETER POTENTIOMÈTRE POTENTIOMETER Mannual throttle attachment 1 ST

2 1000282992 POTENTIOMETER POTENTIOMÈTRE POTENTIOMETER Low-speed control 1 ST



418-02 290 / 4541000351340

BELEUCHTUNG HUBARM LED
ÉCLAIRAGE BRAS DE LEVAGE LED
LIGHTING LIFT ARM LED

LED

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000322680 ARBEITSSCHEINWERFER PHARE DE TRAVAIL WORKING LIGHT 2 ST

2 1000344859 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

3 1000344860 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

4 1000015415 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M12-8 A2C DIN934 4 ST

5 1000158036 GEWINDESTIFT VIS ARRÊTOIR THREAD PIN M12x60-22H A2C 4 ST

6 1000341682 KABELBAUM FAISCEAU ÉLECTRIQUE WIRING HARNESS 1 ST

7 1000027445 STIFTGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PIN HOUSING 1 ST

8 1000270365 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 2 ST

9 1000085028 STIFTKONTAKT CONTACT À BROCHES PIN CONTACT 2 ST

10 1000027442 KEIL CLAVETTE WEDGE 2 ST

11 1000148274 BUCHSENKONTAKT CONTACT DE BAGUE BUSHING CONTACT 4 ST



418-02 300 / 4541000358341

STECKDOSE
PRISE
SOCKET

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000327928 KABEL CÂBLE CABLE 1 ST

2 1000085023 STIFTGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PIN HOUSING 1 ST

3 1000085028 STIFTKONTAKT CONTACT À BROCHES PIN CONTACT 5 ST

4 1000085026 VERRIEGELUNGSSTIFT GOUPILLE DE VERROUILLAGE LOCKING PIN 1 ST

5 1000027149 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST

6 1000158893 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW M 5x50-10.9 A2C 3 ST

7 1000027230 STECKDOSE PRISE DE COURANT SOCKET 7pol. 1 ST

8 1000051988 ENDHÜLSE DOUILLE FINALE ENDSLEEVE 6 ST



418-02 310 / 4541000343727

RAHMEN
CADRE
FRAME

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000334160 RAHMEN CADRE FRAME 1 ST

2 1000153401 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 8 ST

3 1000153436 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 16 ST

4 1000348107 LEISTE LISTEAU STRAP 2 ST

5 1000262498 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 3 ST

6 1000262428 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 3 ST

7 1000336557 GITTER GRILLE SCREEN 1 ST

8 1000015373 SENKSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE NOYÉE COUNTERSUNK SCREW 4 ST



418-02 320 / 4541000351118

MOTORHAUBE
CAPOT
ENGINE HOOD

T6027,TH627

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000097173 PROFIL PROFIL PROFILE 915mm 0,915 M

2 1000097173 PROFIL PROFIL PROFILE 2575mm 2,575 M

3 1000336833 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 2 ST

4 1000154678 GEWINDESTÜCK PIÈCE FILETÉE THREAD PIECE 2 ST

5 1000049278 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

6 1000085468 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW M10x25-8.8 A2C-DIN912 4 ST

7 1000013022 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M8-8 A2C 6 ST

8 1000013027 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

9 1000336923 SCHARNIER CHARNIÈRE HINGE 2 ST

10 1000092291 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

11 1000015345 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M10x25-8.8 A2C-DIN933 4 ST

12 1000336784 WINKEL ÉQUERRE ANGLE 1 ST

13 1000309046 SCHLOSS FERMOIR LOCK 1 ST

14 1000336934 GASDRUCKFEDER RESSORT DE PRESSION DE GAZ GAS STRUT 600N 2 ST

15 1000013009 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M10x16-8.8 A2C-DIN933 4 ST

16 1000015373 SENKSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE NOYÉE COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x20-8.8 A2C-DIN7991 2 ST



418-02 330 / 4541000350008

VERKLEIDUNG
RÉVÊTEMENT
TRIM

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000336555 WARTUNGSBLECH TÔLE D'ENTRETIEN MAINTENANCE SHEET METAL 1 ST

2 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x20-8.8 A2C-DIN933 6 ST

3 1000013027 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 8,4 St A2C 200HV 18 ST

4 1000019136 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x16-8.8 A2C-DIN933 8 ST

5 1000250118 SCHUTZBLECH SUPPORT PROTECTION PLATE 1 ST

6 1000013022 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M8-8 A2C 10 ST

7 1000047828 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x30-10.9 A2C 4 ST

8 1000251782 SCHUTZBLECH SUPPORT PROTECTION PLATE 1 ST

9 1000249123 SCHUTZBLECH SUPPORT PROTECTION PLATE 1 ST

10 1000249159 LAGERUNG STOCKAGE MOUNTING 2 ST

11 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

12 1000015346 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M10x35-8.8 A2C-DIN933 2 ST

13 1000092291 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

14 1000015408 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M10-8 A2C-DIN985 2 ST

15 1000032330 LAGER PALIER BEARING D 40x30 M 8x20 2 ST

16 1000047671 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x60-8.8 A2C 2 ST

17 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST



418-02 340 / 4541000351684

SCHNELLWECHSELPLATTE
PLAQUE À CHANGEMENT RAPIDE
QUICKHITCH PLATE

hydr.132° kramer

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000243584 SCHNELLWECHSELPLATTE PLAQUE À CHANGEMENT RAPIDE QUICKHITCH PLATE 1 ST

2 1000243363 BOLZEN AXE PIN 2 ST

3 1000032970 GEWINDESTIFT VIS ARRÊTOIR THREAD PIN 2 ST

4 1000027822 MAGNETVENTIL ÉLECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 ST

5 1000032955 ANSCHLAG BUTÉE LIMIT STOP M16x1,5x45 8.8 A3C 2 ST

6 1000048990 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M16x1,5-8 A2C 2 ST

7 1000253516 DICHTSATZ POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 ST

8 1000266547 KOLBENSTANGE TIGE DE VÉRIN PISTON ROD 2 ST

9 1000243092 FÜHRUNGSROHR TUBE GUIDE GUIDE TUBE 2 ST

10 1000100042 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE BOUCHON DE GRAISSAGE LOCK SCREW M12x1,5 1 ST



418-02 350 / 4541000351669

SCHNELLWECHSELLPLATTE
POSITION FLOTTANTE BG
QUICKHITCH PLATE

Euro

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000251627 SCHNELLWECHSELPLATTE PLAQUE À CHANGEMENT RAPIDE QUICKHITCH PLATE 1 ST

2 1000032955 ANSCHLAG BUTÉE LIMIT STOP M16x1,5x45 8.8 A3C 2 ST

3 1000048990 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M16x1,5-8 A2C 2 ST

4 1000251592 BOLZEN AXE PIN 2 ST

5 1000020788 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M16-8 A2C-DIN985 2 ST

6 1000251629 DISTANZROHR TUBE D'ÉCARTEMENT PIPE 2 ST

7 1000085371 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M16x70 2 ST

8 1000251628 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER VÉRIN HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 ST

9 1000262388 DICHTSATZ POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 ST

10 1000242415 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

11 1000102251 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

12 1000015539 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

13 1000015512 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

14 1000015521 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

15 1000020688 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

16 1000015510 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

17 1000030660 VERSCHLUSSSTOPFEN BOUCHON DE FERMETURE LOCK PLUG 1 ST

18 1000027858 MAGNETVENTIL ÉLECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 ST

19 1000027822 MAGNETVENTIL ÉLECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 ST

20 1000085108 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

21 1000050469 SCHMIERNIPPEL GRAISSEUR GREASE NIPPLE 2 ST

22 1000106888 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

23 1000033455 KAPPE BOUCHON CAP 2 ST

24 1000085392 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x40-8.8 A2C DIN933 1 ST

25 1000031230 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 1 ST

26 1000031999 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 15/15 1 ST



418-02 360 / 4541000356407

HECKSCHEIBE
LUNETTE
REAR WINDOW

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000356553 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 4 ST

2 1000356565 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

3 1000308679 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 2 ST

4 1000356566 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST

5 1000308680 PROFIL PROFIL PROFILE 1 M

6 1000308585 SCHARNIER CHARNIÈRE HINGE 2 ST

7 1000308690 DICHTSCHEIBE PLATEAU D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL PLATE 6 ST

8 1000308583 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

9 1000322598 ARRETIERUNG FIXÉE FIXING 2 ST

10 1000322597 GRIFFSCHALE KOMPLETT CONDITIONNEMENT HANDLE REAR WINDOW COMPL(3 SINGLE PARTS) 1 ST

11 1000356567 WISCHERARM PORTE BALAI ESSUIE GLACE WIPER ARM 1 ST

12 1000356568 WISCHERBLATT BALAI D'ESSUIE-GLACE WIPER BLADE 1 ST

13 1000341495 HECKSCHEIBE LUNETTE REAR WINDOW 1 ST

14 1000356569 WISCHERMOTOR MOTEUR D'ESSUIE-GLACE WIPER MOTOR 1 ST

15 1000356571 SICHERUNGSRING CIRCLIPS LOCK RING 4 ST

16 1000308711 KAPPE BOUCHON CAP 4 ST

17 1000356572 DICHTSCHEIBE PLATEAU D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL PLATE 2 ST

18 1000341498 HECKSCHEIBE LUNETTE REAR WINDOW 1 ST

19 1000162389 DÜSE CLAPET NOZZLE 1 ST



418-02 370 / 4541000350841

SCHUTZGITTER FRONTSCHEIBE
GRILLE DE PROTECTION
PROTECTING SCREEN

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000092291 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 3 ST

2 1000049219 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

3 1000015345 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M10x25-8.8 A2C-DIN933 3 ST

4 1000019657 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M12-8 A2C-DIN985 2 ST

5 1000047789 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M12x35-8.8 A2C 2 ST

6 1000255717 FRONTSCHUTZGITTER KPL. GRILLE DE PROTECTION KPL. PROTECTIVE SCREEN KPL. 1 ST



418-02 380 / 4541000308069

FAHRERSITZ
SIÈGE CONDUCTEUR
DRIVERS SEAT

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000292167 FAHRERSITZ SIÈGE CONDUCTEUR DRIVERS SEAT 1 ST

2 1000088411 RÜCKENPOLSTER DOSSIER DU SIÈGE BACK CUSHION 1 ST

3 1000084945 SITZPOLSTER BOURRELET SEAT UPHOLSTERY 1 ST

4 1000302570 RÜCKENVERLÄNGERUNG PROLONGATION DE DOS BACK EXTENSION 1 ST

5 1000073554 FÜHRUNGSHÜLSE DOUILLE DE GUIDAGE GUIDE SLEEVE 2 ST

6 1000298240 RÜCKENVERLÄNGERUNG STOFFIMPULS PROLONGATION DE DOS BACK EXTENSION 1 ST

7 1000298282 LAGER PALIER BEARING 2 ST

8 1000088409 HEBEL LEVIER LEVER 1 ST

9 1000088405 GRIFF MANETTE HANDLE 1 ST

10 1000147168 ABDECKUNG CAPOT COVER 1 ST

11 1000147170 ABDECKUNG CAPOT COVER 1 ST

12 1000298236 VERSTELLSCHIENE RAIL À DÉPLACER DISPLACEMENT RAIL 1 ST

13 1000297345 SITZPLATTE PLAQUE DE SIÈGE SEAT PLATE 1 ST

14 1000298281 LAGER PALIER BEARING 1 ST

15 1000088404 LAGER PALIER BEARING 1 ST

16 1000297349 WIPPE ARCHET BALANCE 1 ST

17 1000297454 SITZSCHALTER POSER LE COMMUTATEUR SEAT SWITCH 1 ST

18 1000298285 KABELBAUM ARBRE DE CÂBLE WIRING HARNESS 1 ST

19 1000147158 GRIFF MANETTE HANDLE 1 ST

20 1000111249 ARMLEHNE ACCOUDOIR ARM REST 1 ST

21 1000089492 ARMLEHNE ACCOUDOIR ARM REST 1 ST

22 1000108144 FALTENBALG SOUFFLET BELLOW 1 ST

23 1000108189 BAND BANDE STRIP 1 ST

24 1000086476 SCHWINGE BIELLE WING 1 ST

25 1000032631 BUCHSE BAGUE BUSHING 4 ST

26 1000036272 ROLLE ROULEAU ROLLER 4 ST

27 1000147161 DÄMPFER AMORTISSEUR SHOCK ABSORBER 1 ST

28 1000088162 GABEL ATTACHE RAPIDE QUICK-HITCH-COUPLER 1 ST

29 1000147164 GUMMIPLATTE PLAQUE EN CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER PLATE 1 ST

30 1000147165 PUFFER BUTOIR BUFFER 1 ST



418-02 390 / 4541000350037

HEIZUNG
CHAUFFAGE
HEATING

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000115596 HEIZUNGSSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE DE CHAUFFAGE HEATER HOSE 1 ST

2 1000115595 HEIZUNGSSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE DE CHAUFFAGE HEATER HOSE 2 ST

3 1000236669 HEIZGERÄT APPAREIL DE CHAUFFAGE HEATER 1 ST

4 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 1 ST

5 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

6 1000236662 KABINENFILTER CU2149 FILTRE FILTER 1 ST

7 1000246268 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 2 ST

8 1000033590 DURCHFÜHRUNGSRING ANNEAU D'APPLICATION JUNCTION 1 ST

9 1000033427 DURCHFÜHRUNGSRING ANNEAU D'APPLICATION JUNCTION 1 ST

10 1000153436 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 2 ST

11 1000242744 BOWDENZUG CÂBLE BOWDEN CABLE 1 ST

12 1000102987 SCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH 1 ST

13 1000033749 SCHALTKNOPF BOUTON DE CHANGEMENT DE VITESSES SHIFT BUTTON 1 ST

14 1000148491 SCHALTKNOPF BOUTON DE CHANGEMENT DE VITESSES SHIFT BUTTON 1 ST

15 1000182995 BOWDENZUGBETAETIGUNG INTERRUPTEUR ROTATIF ROTARY SWITCH 1 ST

16 1000031138 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 4 ST

17 1000032290 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 6 ST

18 1000249359 SCHILD LABEL LABEL 1 ST

19 1000107940 RÄNDELSCHRAUBE MOLETTE GROOVED SCREW 4 ST

20 1000247036 ZWISCHENBLECH TÔLE INTERMÉDIAIRE INTERMEDIATE PLATE 1 ST

21 1000247065 FILTERELEMENT ÉLÉMENT DE FILTRAGE FILTER ELEMENT 1 ST

22 1000289762 HALBRUNDSCHRAUBE VIS DEMI-RONDE HALFROUND SCREW 7 ST

23 1000095342 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 3 ST

24 1000187775 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 4 ST

25 1000130102 VERBINDUNGSSTÜCK MANCHON CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

26 1000085391 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

27 1000013027 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

28 1000085382 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

29 1000049283 LAGERSCHEIBE DISQUE DE PALIER BEARING DISC 4 ST

30 1000242743 FORMSCHLAUCH DURITE PRESHAPED TUBE 2 ST



418-02 400 / 4541000350122

DOKUMENTE
DOCUMENTS
DOCUMENTS

2706

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000343767 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

2 1000349499 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

3 1000343768 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

4 1000343769 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

5 1000349500 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

6 1000349571 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

7 1000349572 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

8 1000349573 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

9 1000349574 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

10 1000349575 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

11 1000349576 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

12 1000349577 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

13 1000349578 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

14 1000349579 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

15 1000349580 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

16 1000349581 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

17 1000349582 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

18 1000349583 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

19 1000349584 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

20 1000349585 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

21 1000349586 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

22 1000349587 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

23 1000349588 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

24 1000349589 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

25 1000349591 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

26 1000349595 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 ST

27 1000350184 ERSATZTEILBUCH MANUEL PIÈCES DÉT. SPARE PARTS BOOK 1 ST



418-02 410 / 4541000350731

HINWEISSCHILDER
LABELS
LABELS

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000289264 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

32 1000353757 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL T6027 1 ST

33 1000353758 AUFKLEBER AUTOCOLLANT STICKER 1 ST

34 1000304074 AUFKLEBER AUTOCOLLANT STICKER 1 ST

35 1000304072 AUFKLEBER AUTOCOLLANT STICKER 1 ST



418-02 420 / 4541000356791

WERKZEUG
OUTILS
TOOLS

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000029676 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

2 1000050427 UNTERLEGEKEIL CLAVETTE DE METTRE DESSOUS WHEEL CHOCK 1 ST

3 1000019136 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

4 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

5 1000154224 STÜTZE SUPPORT SUPPORT 1 ST

6 1000002967 FEDERSTECKER BOUCHON PLUG 1 ST

7 1000154225 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1 ST

8 1000097033 GUMMIBAND ÉLASTIQUE RUBBER STRIP 0,610 M

9 1000022386 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 1 ST

10 1000030719 KETTE CHAÎNE CHAIN 2 ST

11 1000099691 LINSENSCHRAUBE VIS NOYÉE À TÊTE BOMBÉ OVALHEAD SCREW 1 ST

12 1000098599 ABLAßKUPPLUNG COUPLEUR DE PURGE DRAIN COUPLING 1 ST

13 1000098872 SCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HOSE 1 ST

14 1000303603 WERKZEUGSATZ JEU D'OUTILS TOOL KIT 1 ST



418-02 430 / 4541000343870

SCHAUFEL
GODET
BUCKET

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000334051 STANDARDSCHAUFEL SWP 2000 M.RZ. GODET STANDARD SWP 2000 M.RZ. STANDARD BUCKET SWP 2000 M.RZ. 1 ST

2 1000334019 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 6 ST

3 1000334020 SICHERUNG SÛRETÉ LOCKING 6 ST

4 1000334018 REISSZAHN DENT DE RUPTURE RIPPER TOOTH 6 ST

5 1000249217 SCHAR LAME BLADE 1 ST



418-02 440 / 4541000272400

ANHÄNGEKUPPLUNG
ATTACHE-REMORQUE
TRAILER COUPLING

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000158315 ANHÄNGERKUPPLUNG ATTELAGE DE REMORQUE TRAILER HITCH 1 ST

2 1000047863 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

3 1000015423 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 4 ST

4 1000272350 REPARATURSATZ JEU DE RÉPARATION REPAIRING SET 1 ST

5 1000272373 HEBEL LEVIER LEVER 1 ST

6 1000167960 LASCHE BIELLE JOINT 1 ST

7 1000272371 HEBEL LEVIER LEVER 1 ST

8 1000167971 ZYLINDERSTIFT GOUPILLE CYLINDRIQUE CYLINDER PIN 1 ST

9 1000167972 FEDER RESSORT SPRING 1 ST

10 1000167964 HEBEL LEVIER LEVER 1 ST

11 1000167973 FEDER RESSORT SPRING 1 ST

12 1000272348 HANDGRIFF MANETTE HANDLE 1 ST

13 1000167974 FEDER RESSORT SPRING 1 ST

14 1000167965 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

15 1000065499 TORBANDSCHRAUBE VIS DE BANDE DE PORTE DOOR STRAP SCREW 2 ST

16 1000167966 ANZEIGE INDICATION INDICATOR 1 ST

17 1000167967 HANDGRIFF MANETTE HANDLE 1 ST

18 1000167968 KLEMMRING BAGUE DE SERRAGE CLAMP RING 1 ST

19 1000020553 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 3 ST

20 1000167969 DECKEL COUVERCLE COVER 1 ST

21 1000167970 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KRAMER+Telehandler+2706+Spare+Parts+List+Manual

